330
Chapter 45
Secti on XII. Measuring transducers and signal converters
3-phase
The 3-phase (3 in 1) current transformer is used for indirect measurements of 3-phase currents. Its design allows it to be mounted directly on the
outputs of the cut-off  switches (ABB Isomax series, Merlin Gerlin NS series and similar) saving assembly ti me and space in the switchgear.
TP-100  /... /  TP-600 3-phase closed-core transformers
norm No. IEC 60044 -1

dynamic short-circuit-current (Idyn) 2.55×Ith
working temperature -5÷40°C
S1/S2 terminal 4.0 mm² screw terminals
mounti ng DIN rail/board/cable
orientati on verti cal/horizontal
ingress protecti on IP20
Type Ip/Is
transformer Class Power
[VA]
P1/P2 hole dimensions
W×H [mm]
Dimensions
W×H×D [mm]
Weight
[kg]
TP-100 100/5 1 1.5 15×21 105×80×51 0.452
TP-150 150/5 1 2.5 15×21 105×80×51 0.452
TP-200 200/5 1 2.5 15×21 105×80×51 0.452
TP-250 250/5 1 2.5 15×21 105×80×51 0.452
TP-300 300/5 1 2.5 31×31 142×96×51 0.570
TP-400 400/5 1 2.5 31×31 142×96×51 0.570
TP-600 600/5 1 2.5 31×31 142×96×51 0.570
Purpose
331
Ch
ap